CT-16-2000 18:38		P.03
FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/80 CMB 0651-0027	10-17-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		RECORPATION FORM COVER SHEET
クシャ	101477831	
		e attached original document(s) or copylies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	ion)	Security Agreement
Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other
Corrective Document	(For U	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Mori, Masakazu		06 06 00
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Matsushita-Kotob	uki Electronics Industries, Ltd.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domicited in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 247 Fukutake, Saij	0	representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Ehime	Japan State/Country	793-8510 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Na	ame and Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
07/28/2000 DHEUTEN 00000169 29122335	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y
01 FC:581 40.00 0		
Public burger reporting for this collection of informati	n is actimated to suprana approximately 10 milautos a	er Cover Sheet to be recorded including three for reviewing the document an
galbuing the data needed to complete the Cover She D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regular Cover and the Contract of information of the Office Information Cover Information and State	t. Sand commonts regarding lists burden estimate to it iory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papers	ver Caver Sheet to be recorded, including dime for reviewing the document and he U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, werk Raduction Project (0861-0827), Washington, D.C. 20583. See OMB ND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Mail documents	to be recorded with required cover atents and Trademarks, Box Assign	sheet(s) information to:
	auenta anu Travemarks, Box Assign	mento , Washington, D.C. 20201
1 - 1		
K: 185 b. 03/01	晓湖(陽柳) 美工行雪蒜7悠: 36条	- そズムて:光成(458約21(本)日21月0日400、
70/20 a corra	说呀\$\$ 他\$\$\$\$\$ (41、举中之系生不凡,马死	PATENT
		REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0717

#

H

: ;

> i i

> > .

6-2000 18:38		P.04
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 05/30/99 CMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	dress Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 212 697 5995
Name Neal L./ Roser	nberg, Esq.	
Address (line 1) Amster, Roths	stein & Ebenstein	
Address (line z) 90 Park Avenu	je	
Address (line 3) New York, NY	10016	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numb including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance do nments.	cument #
Application Number(s) or Pate		k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number Patent Application Numb	er or the Palent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
29/122,335		ent Number(s)
		······································
If this document is being filed together with au signed by the first named executing inventor.	naw. Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli-	cation was <u>Month Day Yea</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC Enter PCT application num only if a U.S. Application 1 has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	рст Рст
Number of Properties	r the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-1785
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is tru of the original document. Charges to depos	
Neai L. Rosenberg	- Wall Those ber	6-27-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		<i>,</i>
		-
		- -
	•	

Ą

暗抵/哈娜(希) 컱·F蔣73: 錄

-&Y72: 398 #S8約2T (¥) 日7:1407年00, PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT (1)

WHEREAS, MASAKAZU MORI (hereinafter "the Assignor"), a citizen of Japan residing at 460 Oak Grove Drive, #212, Santa Clara, California 95054, has invented with Andrew Serbinski and Mirzat Koc certain new and useful improvements in CAMERA AND CONVEXLY CURVED GRIP THEREOF for which Application No. 29/122,335 for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 25, 2000, and

WHEREAS, MATSUSHITA-KOTOBUKI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES, LTD. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having a principal place of business at 247 Fukutake, Saijo, Ehime, 793-8510, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the 115393.1

B:185 B' 02/01

昭郑/昭规R (恭) 美工千雪奈7公:引発

- ダビヤノ: 誕 茶38蛇T (半) 日ご ぜ01#00. PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0719

term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on this $\underline{6}$ day of June, 2000.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SANTA CLAR

L B. STANDISH Commision #1212865 otary Public - California Comm. Exnines Apr. 9, 2003

On this <u>OGT</u>^Hday of JUNE, 2000, before me came Masakazu Mori to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

SEENEXT PAGE Notary Public

115393.1



P. 06/07 R:182 G部金/電視院(教)案工千雪景不近: 書祭

- そえんて:決蔵 代きを約21(本)日21月01年00、 PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0720

ł

1

ţ

1

i.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }	SS.		
On this <u>OG</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> appeared <u>MASAKAZU</u> A	_, 2000 before me, L. B. Standish, Notary Public, personally		
Personally known to me:			
E Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence: to be the person(\hat{s}) whose name(\hat{s}) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\hat{s}) on the instrument the person(\hat{s}) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\hat{s}) acted, executed the instrument.			
L. B. STANDISH Commision #1212855 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expines Apr. 9, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
(SEAL)	L. B. Standish, Notary Public		

•



R:182 P. 07/07

皖陆为、皓规联(券) 美工 千雪美 7 均: 引获

- 6天山下: 決成 代35約21 (木) 日21月01月00

TOTAL P.07

PATENT PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 07/03/2000